
ISSN 1995-4565. Вестник РГРТУ. № 3 (выпуск 45). Рязань, 2013  

 

119 

INFORMATION ABOUT THE AUTHORS  

 
Akopov Eduard V., postgraduate student, RSREU, 

Ryazan, 
akop78195@gmail.com 
Aleksandrov Vasiliy V., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
Aleksandrov.v.v@rsreu.ru 
Alpatov Boris A., PhD, professor, Head of department, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
aitu@rsreu.ru 
Andreyev Vladimir G., Doctor of Philosophy, associ-

ate professor, RSREU, Ryazan, 
andrejev.v.g@rsreu.ru 
Antonenko Andrey V., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
dervy@mail.ru 
Astashin Anton A., student, RSREU, Ryazan, 
mr.astashin@yandex.ru 
Babayan Pavel V., PhD (in technical sciences), Labo-

ratory Head, RSREU, Ryazan, 
aitu@rsreu.ru 
Balashov Oleg E., PhD, associate professor, RSREU, 

Ryazan, 
aitu@rsreu.ru 
Belov Vladimir V., PhD (in technical sciences), pro-

fessor, RSREU, Ryazan, 
vvbeloff@yandex.ru 
Berdnikov Vadim M., Research officer, RSREU, Rya-

zan, 
bvm1986@mail.ru 
Demidova Liliya A., PhD (in technical sciences), pro-

fessor, RSREU, Ryazan, 
Liliya.demidova@rambler.ru 
Dubois Alexander B., associate professor, RSREU, 

Ryazan, 
dubois.a.b@rsreu.ru  
Elesina Svetlana I., Ph.D, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
elesinas@mail.ru 
Faleyev Oleg V., Deputy of Major Constructor design 

bureau «Spektr» – branch of Federal State Unitary Enter-
prise «State Research and Production Space Rocket Center 
«TsSKB- Progress», Ryazan, 

faleev_ov@rambler.ru 
Kashirin Igor Y., PhD (in technical sciences), profes-

sor, RSREU, Ryazan, 
igor_kashirin@mail.ru 
Kholopov Sergey I., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
kholopov.s.i@rsreu.ru 
Kirillov Sergey N., PhD (in technical sciences), pro-

fessor, head of department, RSREU, Ryazan, 
kirillov.lab@gmail.com 
Kostrov Boris V., PhD (in technical sciences), profes-

sor, RSREU, Ryazan, 
kostrov.b.v@ evm.rsreu.ru 
Kucheryavy Sergey I., associate professor, Institute of 

Atomic Energy of National Research Nuclear University of  

Moscow Engineer-Physics University, Obninsk, 
kucheryavyy@iate.obninsk.ru 
Kurdyukov Nikolay S., assistant, RSREU, Ryazan, 
mort.snowflake@gmail.com 
Kuznetsov Alexey E., PhD (in technical sciences), Pro-

fessor, Deputy director of SRI «Photon» RSREU, Ryazan, 
foton@rsreu.ru 
Loginov Alexander A., Ph.D., associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
loginal@mail.ru 
Naumovich Mikhail V., post-graduate student, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
freddy.interpub@mail.ru 
Makarov Nikolay P., Ph.D, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
vpm@rsreu.ru  
Maslennikov Evgeny A., engineer, RSREU, Ryazan, 
aitu@rsreu.ru 
Medvedev, Roman E., Senior lecturer, RSREU, Ryazan, 
roman_medvedev@inbox.ru 
Narbekov Alexander Y., RSREU, Ryazan, 
yvapo3@mail.ru 
Nefedov Valery I., senior researcher, SRI «Photon» 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
foton@rsreu.ru 
Nguyen Tien Phat, graduate student, RSREU, Ryazan, 
rts@rsreu.ru 
Nguyen Trung Thuc, graduate student, RSREU, Rya-

zan, 
nguentrungthuc0406@gmail.com 
Nikiforov Mikhail B., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
nikiforov.m.b@evm.rsreu.ru 
Nikulchev Evgeny V., PhD (in technical sciences), 

professor, vice-rector, Moscow Technological Institute, 
Moscow, 

e_nikulchev@mti.edu.ru 
Payain Semen V., Ph.D, associate professor, Moscow 

Technological Institute, Moscow, 
sadsema@gmail.com 
Petrova Natalia A., post graduate student, RSREU, 

Ryazan, 
foxibest@list.ru 
Pluzhnik Evgeny V., vice-rector, Moscow Techno-

logical Institute, Moscow, 
e.pluzhik@gmail.com 
Pokrovsky Pavel S., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
paulps@list.ru 
Prutzkov Alexander V., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
mail@prutzkow.com 
Revutskiy Vadim A., post graduate student, RSREU, 

Ryazan, 
vadim_revutskiy@mail.ru 
Safoshkin Aleksey S., student, RSREU, Ryazan, 
alex_sofokl@mail.ru 



 ISSN 1995-4565. Вестник РГРТУ. № 3 (выпуск 45). Рязань, 2013 

 

120 

Semin Dmitriy S., Junior research engineer, RSREU, 
Ryazan, 

semin_dimitry@mail.ru 
Shmatkov Vadim D., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
shmatkov-vadim@yandex.ru 
Shustov Alexander S., bachelor, RSREU, Ryazan, 
akk.shustov@yandex.ru 
Stepashkin Aleksey I., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
aitu@rsreu.ru 
Syrmolotnov Ivan E., PhD, associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
yks@rsreu.ru 
Tsybulko Dmitriy M., Undergraduate, RSREU, Ryazan, 

dmitriy.tsybulko@gmail.com 
Varnavsky Alexander N., Ph.D., associate professor, 

RSREU, Ryazan, 
varnavsky_alex@rambler.ru 
Yashin Aleksey Y., engineer, RSREU, Ryazan, 
keks_891@mail.ru 
Zilotova Maria A., student, RSREU, Ryazan, 
mary050193@rambler.ru 
Zimenko Vitaliy A., lecturer, RSREU, Ryazan, 
zimenko73 @mail.ru 
Zimin Alexey A., PhD, vice-rector RSREU, Ryazan, 
shmatkov-vadim@yandex.ru 
Zlobin Vladimir K., PhD (in technical sciences), pro-

fessor, Head of Chair, RSREU, Ryazan, 
zlobin.v.k@evm.rsreu.ru 

 


